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Do you think Britain will still have a monarch in 100 years time?

Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end |Yes, definitely Yes, probably TOTAL YES |No, probably not |No, definitely not [TOTAL NO |Don't know
26/04/2011 27/04/2011 20 46 66 18 6 24 10
27/05/2012 28/05/2012 17 43 60 22 4 26 14
03/09/2015 04/09/2015 19 43 62 19 4 23 15
16/05/2022 17/05/2022 10 29 39 33 8 41 20

Do you think the Royal Family play a more or less important role in Britain than they did X years ago?

Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end |More important |Less important |No change |Don't know
17/04/2011 18/04/2011 9 71 15 5
27/05/2012 28/05/2012 13 53 28 7
16/05/2022 17/05/2022 11 56 21 12

Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?

Neither

good nor

bad for

Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end |Good for Britain |Bad for Britain  |Britain Don't know

17/04/2011 18/04/2011 61 10 24 5
27/05/2012 28/05/2012 67 9 20 4
31/05/2012 01/06/2012 70 9 18 4
06/12/2012 07/12/2012 73 6 18 3
03/09/2015 04/09/2015 68 9 17 6
16/05/2022 17/05/2022 56 12 22 10

Do you think Britain should continue to have a monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced with an elected

head of state?

Should continue

Should have an

to have a elected head of |Don't
Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end |monarchy state instead know
26/04/2011 27/04/2011 69 20 11
27/05/2012 28/05/2012 73 16 11
31/05/2012 01/06/2012 73 18 9
07/06/2012 08/07/2012 75 15 10
25/07/2013 26/07/2013 75 17 8
03/09/2015 04/09/2015 71 18 11
08/05/2018 09/05/2018 66 18 16
24/04/2019 25/04/2019 64 21 15
02/10/2019 03/10/2019 70 18 13
19/11/2019 20/11/2019 63 22 15
21/11/2019 22/11/2019 63 19 17
05/03/2020 06/03/2020 63 23 14
02/10/2020 04/10/2020 67 21 12
11/03/2021 12/03/2021 62 22 15
12/03/2021 15/03/2021 61 25 14
15/03/2021 16/03/2021 61 24 15
21/04/2021 22/04/2021 63 20 16
06/05/2021 07/05/2021 62 23 15
16/02/2022 17/02/2022 61 24 15
29/03/2022 30/03/2022 59 24 17
16/05/2022 17/05/2022 62 22 16
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Do you think Britain will still have a monarch in 100 years time?

Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+
26/04/2011 27/04/2011|Yes, definitely 21 22 18 15
Yes, probably 46 50 43 42
TOTAL YES 67 72 61 57
No, probably not 13 14 22 28
No, definitely not 7 4 7 6
TOTAL NO 20 18 29 34
Don't know 13 10 10 9
27/05/2012 28/05/2012|Yes, definitely 11 21 16 13
Yes, probably 44 45 40 43
TOTAL YES 55 66 56 56
No, probably not 23 17 26 26
No, definitely not 2 4 6 6
TOTAL NO 25 21 32 32
Don't know 20 13 13 12
03/09/2015 04/09/2015|Yes, definitely 20 22 18 16
Yes, probably 48 40 44 45
TOTAL YES 68 62 62 61
No, probably not 16 16 21 22
No, definitely not 2 5 4 4
TOTAL NO 18 21 25 26
Don't know 15 17 13 13
16/05/2022 17/05/2022|Yes, definitely 5 12 12 8
Yes, probably 34 32 26 25
TOTAL YES 39 44 38 33
No, probably not 33 30 35 34
No, definitely not 3 7 10 9
TOTAL NO 36 37 45 43
Don't know 25 19 17 23
Do you think the Royal Family play a more or less important role in Britain than they did X years ago?
Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+
17/04/2011 18/04/2011|More important 3 6 10 17
Less important 74 72 73 65
No change 12 16 15 16
Don't know 12 6 2 2
27/05/2012 28/05/2012|More important 5 10 15 21
Less important 62 53 52 44
No change 20 26 30 33
Don't know 13 11 3 1
16/05/2022 17/05/2022More important 4 9 10 17
Less important 53 56 64 50
No change 12 22 20 26
Don't know 31 13 6 6
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Generally speaking, do you think the institution of the monarchy is good or bad for Britain?

Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+
17/04/2011 18/04/2011|Good for Britain 50 57 66 70
Bad for Britain 9 12 9 6
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 26 24 24 22
Don't know 15 7 2 1
27/05/2012 28/05/2012|Good for Britain 44 64 73 81
Bad for Britain 16 10 7 4
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 29 20 19 14
Don't know 11 6 1 1
31/05/2012 01/06/2012|Good for Britain 58 67 73 81
Bad for Britain 7 10 10 5
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 26 19 16 12
Don't know 9 4 2 2
06/12/2012 07/12/2012|Good for Britain 60 70 77 82
Bad for Britain 12 7 5 2
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 19 19 16 16
Don't know 9 4 2 0
03/09/2015 04/09/2015|Good for Britain 61 62 72 78
Bad for Britain 5 13 9 5
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 22 17 16 16
Don't know 11 8 3 1
16/05/2022 17/05/2022|Good for Britain 24 49 67 74
Bad for Britain 16 15 10 6
Neither good nor
bad for Britain 34 24 18 18
Don't know 26 13 4 2

Do you think Britain should continue to have a monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced with an elected

head of state?
Fieldwork start |Fieldwork end 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+

Should continue to

26/04/2011 27/04/2011|have a monarchy 59 67 72 75
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 22 21 19 18
Don't know 18 13 9 7
Should continue to

27/05/2012 28/05/2012 [have a monarchy 61 69 78 83
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 22 17 15 11
Don't know 17 13 7 7
Should continue to

31/05/2012 01/06/2012|have a monarchy 64 69 75 85
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 23 20 16 10
Don't know 13 11 8 5
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Should continue to

07/06/2012 08/07/2012|have a monarchy 72 69 80 84
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 16 16 14 12
Don't know 12 15 6 5
Should continue to

25/07/2013 26/07/2013 |have a monarchy 65 72 75 87
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 20 18 19 9
Don't know 15 10 6 4
Should continue to

03/09/2015 04/09/2015 |have a monarchy 69 63 75 82
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 15 23 17 12
Don't know 16 14 8 6
Should continue to

08/05/2018 09/05/2018|have a monarchy 47 60 74 80
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 20 21 18 12
Don't know 33 19 8 8
Should continue to

24/04/2019 25/04/2019 [have a monarchy 49 56 73 77
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 24 25 19 13
Don't know 27 19 8 10
Should continue to

02/10/2019 03/10/2019|have a monarchy 53 66 72 82
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 19 21 17 11
Don't know 28 13 11 7
Should continue to

19/11/2019 20/11/2019 |have a monarchy 41 56 68 79
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 33 24 21 12
Don't know 26 19 11 8
Should continue to

21/11/2019 22/11/2019 |have a monarchy 41 53 73 82
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 26 24 16 11
Don't know 33 22 12 7
Should continue to

05/03/2020 06/03/2020|have a monarchy 37 56 66 83
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 40 26 22 10
Don't know 23 17 12 7
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Should continue to

02/10/2020 04/10/2020|have a monarchy 42 62 72 84
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 34 24 20 11
Don't know 24 14 8 6
Keep the

11/03/2021 12/03/2021|monarchy 35 57 71 76
Abolish it and
replace it with an
elected head of
state 41 24 18 16
Don’t know 24 19 11 9
Should continue to

12/03/2021 15/03/2021 [have a monarchy 29 52 68 83
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 45 29 22 12
Don't know 25 20 10 5
Should continue to

15/03/2021 16/03/2021|have a monarchy 38 53 68 77
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 36 28 23 14
Don't know 26 19 10 8
Should continue to

21/04/2021 22/04/2021|have a monarchy 34 55 74 81
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 30 24 17 14
Don't know 36 21 9 6
Should continue to

06/05/2021 07/05/2021|have a monarchy 28 54 73 82
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 44 27 18 10
Don't know 28 19 9 7
Should continue to

16/02/2022 17/02/2022 [have a monarchy 34 56 67 77
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 36 24 25 16
Don't know 30 20 8 7
Should continue to

29/03/2022 30/03/2022|have a monarchy 40 48 66 80
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 30 29 22 12
Don't know 30 23 12 8
Should continue to

16/05/2022 17/05/2022 [have a monarchy 33 56 68 77
Should have an
elected head of
state instead 31 26 21 13
Don't know 36 17 11 10
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